Box 471 Cooper Station
New York, New York 10003
September 5, 1968

To All Organizers

Dear Comrades,

Enclosed is a copy of the revised tour schedule for
Gisela Mandel. ©Please check it carefully to see if the
dates for your area have changed.

Unfortunately, the revised schedule has several fewer
stops as we had to leave out a number of the smaller locals and
at-large areas. The original schedule was extremely tight
end would have been a very exhausting tour. We felt it was
necessary to skip a few of the locals and allow more travel
time and more "breathers." If the schedule changes create
any prchlems for you, please let us know immediately.

In each area, if possible, it would be better to schedule
one big meeting for Gisela and put the time and energy into
building that one instead of sever2l smaller ones. Locals
should keep in mind that .the tour covers both the United
States and Canada in less than two months, and it cannot be
as extensive as our own national tours. Also, enough free
time should be left so that Gisela can have an opportunity
to meet and talk with comrades in each area.

Comradely, ‘
/ / ;'} NV 11_ Aa ! g :}_’.;\.t

Mary-Alice Waters
National Chairman

P.S. The dates marked with an asterick indicate stops where
Ernest Mandel will be in the same city simultaneously.



Date

September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
Setpember
September
Septembef
September
September

REVISED TOUR SCHEDULE

6-8
9-14
15-16
17-20
21-22
2321
25

26

27

28

29
30-0October 3

October 4-7

October 8
October 9

October 10-11

GISELA MANIEL

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
* October
* October
* October

12
13
14-15
16
17-18
19-20
21
22-23
24-25
26-27
28-29
30-November 1

Place | Tour Quota
Arrive, New York '
Bo¢ialist Scholars Conf.

New York. 100.00
Montreal

Toronto-Ottawa

Washington D.C. 30.00
Atlanta 30.00
Tallahassee 25.00
travel

Houston 10.00
Phoenix 10.00
travel

Los Angeles 65.00
Bay Area B 75.00, SF 50.00
Portland 10.00
Seattle 30.00
Vancouver

Edmonton

travel

Twin Cities 50.00
Madison 30.00
Chicago 65.00
Detroit 65,00
travel

Cleveland 65.00
Philedelphia 50.00
New York

Boston 50.00
New York



