Box 471 Cooper Station New York, New York 10003 September 5, 1968

To All Organizers

Dear Comrades,

Enclosed is a copy of the revised tour schedule for Gisela Mandel. Please check it carefully to see if the dates for your area have changed.

Unfortunately, the revised schedule has several fewer stops as we had to leave out a number of the smaller locals and at-large areas. The original schedule was extremely tight and would have been a very exhausting tour. We felt it was necessary to skip a few of the locals and allow more travel time and more "breathers." If the schedule changes create any problems for you, please let us know immediately.

In each area, if possible, it would be better to schedule one big meeting for Gisela and put the time and energy into building that one instead of several smaller ones. Locals should keep in mind that the tour covers both the United States and Canada in less than two months, and it cannot be as extensive as our own national tours. Also, enough free time should be left so that Gisela can have an opportunity to meet and talk with comrades in each area.

Comradely,

Many alice Waters

Mary-Alice Waters National Chairman

P.S. The dates marked with an asterick indicate stops where Ernest Mandel will be in the same city simultaneously.

REVISED TOUR SCHEDULE GISELA MANDEL

Dute	T	M
Date	Place	Tour Quota
* September 4	Arrive, New York	
** September 6-8	Socialist Scholars Conf.	
* September 9-14	New York	100.00
* September 15-16	Montreal	
* September 17-20	Toronto-Ottawa	
September 21-22	Washington D.C.	30.00
September 23-24	Atlanta	30.00
September 25	Tällahassee	25.00
Setpember 26	travel	
September 27	Houston	10.00
September 28	Phoenix	10.00
September 29	travel	
* September 30-October 3	Los Angeles	65.00
* October 4-7	Bay Area	B 75.00, SF 50.00
October 8	Portland	10.00
* October 9	Seattle	30.00
October 10-11	Vancouver	
October 12	Edmonton	
October 13	travel	
October 14-15	Twin Cities	50.00
October 16	Madison	30.00
October 17-18	Chicago	65.00
October 19-20	Detroit	65.00
October 21	travel	
October 22-23	Cleveland	65.00
October 24-25	Philadelphia	50.00
* October 26-27	New York	
* October 28-29	Boston	50.00
* October 30-November 1	New York	